CURRICULUM VITAE OF FORREST STEPHANIE BARNHART

EDUCATION:	
The Court II I am Cale at	
The Cornell Law School	
Juris Doctor	2020
Tuck School of Business at Dartmouth College	
Tuck Business Bridge Program	2015
Dartmouth College	
A.B. in English Literature, cum laude	2014

ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES AND HONORS:

The New York State Bar Exam

Passed in top 97% percentile

The Cornell Law School

Dean's List

CALI Awards (Book Awards) for:

Advanced Persuasive Writing & Oral Advocacy

Trade Secrets Law & Practice

Honors Fellow

International Law Journal, General Editor

Moot Court Board, Board Member

Principles of American Legal Writing, Teaching Assistant

Pro Bono Scholar

Dartmouth College

Cum Laude

Presidential Fellow

Citation for Meritorious Performance:

Advanced Creative Writing and Literary Non-Fiction

Committee on Standards and Organizational Adjudication, Student Member

Student Presidential Committee on Sexual Assault, Board Member

Sigma Delta Sorority, Academic Chair

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

Searcy Denney Scarola Barnhart & Shipley, P.A. Associate	2022–present
Florida Fourth District Court of Appeal Law Clerk for Judge Martha C. Warner	2021
Florida Fourth District Court of Appeal Law Clerk for Judge Robert M. Gross	2020
Clifford Chance US LLP Law Clerk	2019
U.S. District Court for the Southern District of Florida Judicial Intern for Hon. Robin L. Rosenberg	2018
Dartmouth College Presidential Fellow for Advancement	2014–2016

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS

Cornell Law Young Professionals Network

Board Member, 2020-present

Florida Justice Association

Palm Beach County Bar Association

Palm Beach County Justice Association

Florida Association for Women Lawyers

American Association for Justice

BAR ADMISSIONS

The State of New York

The State of Florida

United States District Court for the Middle District of Florida

United States District Court for the Southern District of Florida